siemans mv

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT	rs only
Attorney Docket: 2007P15655US	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lex J. Garbini, Walter T. Wilser, Stephen R. Barnes	Name: Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Address: 51 Valley Stream Parkway Malvern, PA 19355-1406 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/903287 filed 09/21/2007 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Elsa Keiler Internal Address: Siemens Corporation – Customer No. 28524 Intellectual Property Department	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None Required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: <u>170 Wood Avenue South</u> City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08830</u>	8. Deposit Account No. 19-2179
9. Signature: Jenny G. Ko, Reg. No. 44,190 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	2/4/08 Date

PATENT

REEL: 020452 FRAME: 0770

Attorney Docket No.: 2007P15655US

2/4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, **Lex J. Garbini**, a U.S. citizen, residing at 355 Avenue Portola, El Granada, CA 94018-2097; **Walter T. Wilser**, a U.S. citizen, residing at 10136 Carol Lee Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014; and **Stephen R. Barnes**, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1009 185th Avenue NE, Bellevue, WA 98008-3445,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA 19355-1406 hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for a United States Letters Patent filed on 09/21/2007 as U.S. Application No. 11/903,287, and is entitled:

ACOUSTIC ARRAY WITH A SHAPE ALLOY FOR MEDICAL ULTRASOUND

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

10:38:26 a.m. 02-05-2008

3 /4

Attorney Docket No.: 2007P15655US

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

LEX J. GARBINI

LEX J. GARBINI
State of CAUPRNIP) ss.: County of STATE CLARA) On this 17th day of December 200 7, before me, Payer C. West, Notary Public, personally appeared LEX J. GARBINI, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted rexecuted the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public
<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS</u>
Chut. Mr
WALTER T. WILSER
State of CAZIFORNIA))ss.:
On this 17th day of <u>December</u> 2007, before me, <u>Marke</u> <u>U. West</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared <u>WALTER T. WILSER</u> , personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. RAQUEL C. WEST Commission # 1493861 Notary Public - Collifornio
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2008

Page -2-

Attorney Docket No.: 2007P15655US

4 /4

<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS</u>

State of CHUFORNIA) ss.:

County of SANTA CLARA) ss.:

On this 19 th day of December 200 7, before me, Raynel C West, Notary Public, paragraphy known to me -OR- proved to me on the personally appeared STEPHEN R. BARNES, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity

upen behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

RAQUEL C. WEST Commission # 1493861 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jun 6, 2006

Page -3-